N
ap
s
S
ys
te
m
s

Self discharge rate: Approx 2% per month at 20°C
Maximum recommended depth of discharge: 80%
Container: ABS, UL 94-HB as standard, optionally for
hazardous areas, ABS to UL 94 V-0.
Terminal: F type, M8, torque 20 Nm
Standards
Conform in construction and performance to DIN 40742
Tested to: IEC 896 - 2
Transport: Trouble-free transportation of operational
cells, no restrictions for rail, road, sea and air transpor-
tation (IATA, DGR clause A 67)
Also available:
Solar version with improved cycle life
Capacity (Ah) [1] Dimensions Weight
name nominal 10h 20h 100h L mm [2] W mm H mm [3] kg DIN name
A602/200 200 224 244 285 104 207 401 18 4OPzV200
A602/250 250 280 311 360 125 207 401 22 5OPzV250
A602/300 300 337 368 429 146 207 401 25 6OPzV300
A602/350 350 416 452 535 125 207 517 32 5OPzV350
A602/420 420 499 547 630 146 207 517 37 6OPzV420
A602/490 490 582 641 736 167 207 517 42 7OPzV490
A602/600 600 748 845 965 146 207 693 50 6OPzV600
A602/800 800 998 1106 1275 211 192 693 68 8OPzV800
A602/1000 1000 1248 1419 1610 211 234 693 82 10OPzV1000
A602/1200 1200 1497 1697 1931 211 276 693 98 12OPzV1200
A602/1500 1500 1643 1847 2119 211 276 843 112 12OPzV1500
A602/2000 2000 2190 2448 2791 214 399 819 153 16OPzV2000
A602/2500 2500 2738 3071 3532 214 488 819 196 20OPzV2500
A602/3000 3000 3286 3673 4188 213 577 819 225 24OPzV3000
[1] Capacity at 20°C, after 5 cycles, 1.80V/cell
[2] Allow 8-11mm space lengthways in assembled battery
[3] Height is height over terminals